

12

MACT 352/24

IZAN Vs. BHARAT SINGH

25.07.2024

Present : Sh. Budhi Ram Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Ayman Naaz, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Anirudh Garg, Ms. Sonali Vikram Bakshi and
Sh. Vinit Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsels for
R3/Insurance Company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1 & R2.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of R1. Same is
also taken on record.

WS filed on behalf of Insurance Company.

Last opportunity is given to R1 & R2 for filing
WS/legal offer on behalf of R1 & R2.

Put up for filing WS/legal offer on 21.09.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.07.2024