

21

MACT 352/24

IZAN Vs. BHARAT SINGH

19.05.2025

Present : Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Ms. Ayman Naaz, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Vinit Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for R2 that R2 has
expired.

Let LR verification of R2 be called from the IO
concerned for NDOH.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed
to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 25.08.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.05.2025