

53 M A C T 352/24
IZAN Vs. BHARAT SINGH

15.01.2026

Present: Ms. Nisha Tiwari, ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Ld. LC in person.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. Ld. LC submits that the evidence of petitioner is still going on. Ld. LC is directed to conclude evidence of petitioner and respondents by NDOH and file report on NDOH.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.01.2026