

29 M A C T 352/24
IZAN Vs. BHARAT SINGH

07.05.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
Ms. Ayman Naaz, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Anirudh Garg, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.
Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Ld. LC in person.

Ld. LC submits that the evidence has been concluded and she will file report today itself.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for R3 that earlier there was dispute of DL of R1 and now same has been verified. Therefore, matter is settleable. Hence, notice be issued to petitioner to appear in person on NDOH.

List for exploring the possibility of settlement before lok adalat on 09.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.05.2026